

S.T 80/19
S.C 07/19

Order No. 19
13.08.2024

In view of resolution of Local Bar, the members of Local Bar Association abstain from judicial work.
All the four accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.
Prosecution takes no step.
No witness is present.
Heard Ld. Advocates for the accused persons.
A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-
To 29.11.24 for examination of C.S.W No. 2 and 3.
To 30.11.24 for examination of C.S.W No. 5 and 6.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly,
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly,
(WB01486)